Varsity Baseball Schedule 2017

Satyrday  March 25

Monday March 27
Wednesday March 29
Monday April 3
Tuesday April 4

Wednesday April 5

Saturday  April 8
Monday April 10
Tuesday April 11

Wednesday April 12

Thursday  April 13
Saturday  April 15
Monday April 17
Friday April 21
Monday April 24
Tuesday April 25

Wednesday April 26
Friday April 28
Monday May 1
Wednesday May 3
Monday May 8
Tuesday May 9

Wednesday May 10

Thursday May 11

Fremont St. Joseph's
Galion
Mohawk
Seneca East
Mohawk
Seneca East
St. Peter's
Crestliﬁe
Northmor
Upper S‘andusky
Upper Sandusky
Plymouth
Ridgedale
Carey
Carey
Ridgedale
Bucyrus
Bucyrus
Colonel Crawford
Colonel Crawford

Wynford

Away
Home
Away
Home
Home
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home
Away
Home
Away
Home
Away
Home
Away
Home
Home
Away

Home

Monroeville (sect. semi) Home

Wynford

Away

St. Paul (sectional final) Home

11:00 (DH) W 7-3, W 13-6
5:00 L10-0
5:00 W 6-4
5:00 L13-0
5:00 L9-0
5:00 L13-5
11:00 (DH) W 6-3 W 12-2
5:00 L18-7
5:00 L12-6
5:00 L4-0
5:00 L9-1
11:00 (DH) L17-3, W 8-5
5:00 L 7-6 (10 innings)
5:00 L17-3
5.00 L18-1
5:00 W 3-1
5:00 L4-2
5:00L8-1
5:00 L3-2
5:00L11-0
5:00L6-3
5:00w 4-1
5:00 L11-2

5:00L 10-0




5/22/2017 Buckeye Central Bucks Varsity | Spring 2017 Batting Statistics | GameChanger

wport with questions,

You've successfully signed up for a free trial, please follow the link in your email to verify. Resend or contact s

Spring 2017 ¥

Buckeye Central Bucks Varsity

New Washington, OH - Prep Baseball 8_ 1 9

S50

Batting Pitching Fielding Quality At-Bat Differential

Batting Stats

Standard Patience, Speed & Power QABs & Team impact

Show stats for: Filter by date range:

Qualifying Games Vv {7 Mar 25 vs St. Joseph Central Catholic vy to :May 11 vs Norwalk St. Paul v

# Roster o GP PA AB H 1’B 2B 3B HR RBI R HBP ROE FC ClI BB K AVG OBP SLG OPS
20 Adam Krebs 27 87 74 24 16 7 0 1 13 15 5 2 2 o 8 21 324 425 459 885
8 Brady Biglin 27 77 66 14 13 1 0 0 7 7 1 2 2 0 2 16 212 246 227 474
4 Brandon Mann 25 72 58 10 10 0 0 0 7 8 2 1 2 0 9 27 A72 304 A72 477
1 Eddie Pleicher 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000 000 000
10 Jdared Clark 17 34 31 5 5 0 0 [t} 1 4 1 1 1 0 1 16 181 212 161 373
6 Joe Cole 27 51 43 4 4 0 0 0 3 7 2 1 0 0 5 21 093 220 093 313
2 Josh Dentinger 26 85 66 16 14 2 0 0 3 15 0 3 2 0 15 24 242 .383 273 .6{")5
9 Kidron Weclier 27 97 82 24 20 3 0 1 10 14 3 4 2 0 9 22 293 .383 .366 749
21 Kyle Sanderson 26 59 52 15 10 5 0 0 8 5 1 3 1 0 5 17 288 362 .385 747
25 Nick Ramey 14 15 10 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 [0} 0 2 4 100 .308 100 408
12 . Paylon Phenicie 27 84 68 18 13 5 0 0 9 12 4 3 5 0 12 13 265 405 338 743
7 Steven Lepard 13 14 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0o 4 6 A1 .385 11 496
24 Trent Craft 27 94 84 28 20 8 0 0 10 12 2 3 3 0 8 25 333 404 429 833
Totals 27 772 645 160 127 31 0 2 73 101 22 24 20 0 81 212 248 352 305 657

28 Doubias HEP: Hit by piton
38
HR

https://gc.com/t/spring-2017/buckeye-central-bucks-varsity-586a6cf0ed4cabal0233c2dbe/stats . 1/2
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Batting Pitching Fielding Quality At-Bat Differential

Batting Stats

Standard Patience, Speed & Power QABs & Team Impact
Show stats for: Filter by date range:
Qualifying Games v :{ ) Mar 25 vs St. Joseph Central Catholic ¥ to :May 11 vs Norwalk St. Paul v
# Roster : GP PA AB PA/BB BB/K C% SB CS SB% PIK GIDP GITP XBH B AB/HR BA/RISP SLG
20 Adam Krebs 27 87 74 10.875 .381 716 7 1 875 1 0 0 8 34 74.000 211 459
8 Brady Biglin 27 77 66 38.500 125 758 7 3 700 1 1 0 1 15 000 357 227
4 Brandon Mann 25 72 58 8000 333 534 10 O 1000 1 1 0 0 10 000 100 172
1 Eddie Pletcher 2 0 0 000 .000 000 O 0 000 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000 .000
10 Jared Ciark 17 34 31 34.000 .063 484 3 1 750 0 0 0 0 5 .000 083 161
6 Jdoe Cote 27 51 43 10.200 238 512 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 0 4 000 133 093
2 Josh Dentinger 26 85 66 5.667 625 636 1 2 846 1 0 0 2 18 000 222 .2'73
9 Kidron Wechter 27 97 82 10.778 409 732 16 1 938 1 1 0 4 30 82.000 333 366
21 Kyle Sanderson 26 59 52 11.800 294 673 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 5 20 .000 085 .385
25 HNick Ramey 14 15 10 7.500 500 600 O 0 000 \ 0 0 0 0 1 000 167 .100
12 Payton Phenicie 27 84 68 7.000 923 809 15 3 833 3 1 0 5 23 000 258 .338
7 Steven Lepard 13 14 9 3.500 667 333 0 0 000 0 0 0 0 1 000 000 11
24 Trent Craft 27 94 84 11.750 320 702 8 1 889 1 1 0 8 36 000 324 429
Totals 27 772 645 9.531 382 671 79 12 .868 12 5 0 33 197  322.500 222 305

Mg rate

Export Season
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Batting Stats

Standard Patience, Speed & Power QABs & Team Impact
Show stats for: Filter by date range:
Qualifying Games ¥ '{ Mar 25 vs St. Joseph Central Catholic ¥ o - May 11 vs Norwalk St. Paul v
# R;;*tc:r S GP PA AB PS PS/PA 25+3  25+3% 6+ 6+% SAC SF LOB 20UTRBI HHB QAB QAB%
20 Adaim Krebs 27 87 74 310 3.563 14 161 15 1720 0 45 8 14 37 42.53%
8 Brady Biglin 27 77 66 236 3.065 3 .039 9 178 0 23 0 16 33 42.86%
4 Brandon Mann 25 72 58 289 4014 6 .083 14 194 3 0 31 4 6 31 43.06%
1 Eddie Pletcher 2 0 0 0 .000 0 000 0 000 O 0 0 0 0 [ 0.00%
10 Jared Clark 17 34 31 110 3.235 2 059 2 059 1 0 22 0 4 8 23.53%
5] Joe Cote 27 51 43 208 4078 9 76 9 176 1 0 29 2 7 22 43.14%
2 Jash Dentinger 26 85 66 335 3.941 9 106 16 188 4 0 26 1 8 34 40.00;’/0
9 Kidron Wechter 27 97 82 326 3.361 8 082 13 134 3 0 25 4 20 42 43.30%
21 Kyie Sanderson 26 59 52 205 3475 7 119 7 19 1 0 25 0 11 26 44.07%
25 Mick Ramey 14 15 10 57 3.800 2 133 4 267 2 0 6 1 1 8 53.33%
12 Payton Phenicie 27 84 68 288 3429 9 107 10 119 0 0 46 2 14 34 40.48%
7 Steven Lepard 13 14 9 52 3.714 0 000 4 286 1 0 3 0 1 7 50.00%
24 Trent Craft 27 94 84 347 3.691 6 064 15 160 0O 0 39 3 22 44 46.81%

Totals 27 772 645 2774 3,593 76 .098 119 154 24 0 267 25 125 328 42.49%

PSIPA: Pitch:

ort Seasen dule to adjust stats for a specific game.
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Batting Pitching

Pitching Stats

Standard Efficiency

Show stats for:

Qualifying Games v .{1

# Roster

20 Adam Kr'evbs

8 Brady Bighin

10 Jared Clark

6 Joe Cole

2 Josh Dentinger
9 Kidron Wectiter
25  Nick Ramey

12 Payton Phenicie

24 frent Craft

GAMECHANGER
Downlead the App
Create Your Team
Create an Account
How GC Works

Fan Pricing

Fielding

Comimand

Quality At-Bal Differential

Batter Results

Filter by date range:

Mar 25 vs St. Joseph Central Catholic

P GP
200 10
29.2 8
0.1 2
8.0 6
422 10
20 1
6.0 3
39.2 10
21.0 13
169.1 27

COMPANY

About Us

Careers

GS

woL
2 0
1 6
0 0
0 0
3 6
0 0
0 2
2 4
0o 1
8 19

sV

Runs & Running Game

Y. to May 11 vs Norwalk St. Paul

SVO BS SV% H
0 0 .000 35
0 0 .000 38
0 0 000 3
0 0 .000 1
1 1 .000 56
0 0 .000 1
0 0 .000 11
0 0 .000 42
4 1 750 30
5 2 .600 227

Pitch Breakdown

31

36

21

52

42

25

226

ER

26

21

ie to adjust stats for a specific game.

CONNECT
Heip

GC Blog

C Tech Blog
Made in NYC!

https://gc.com/t/spring-2017/buckeye-central-bucks-varsity-586a6c¢f0e4cabal0233c2dbe/stats/pitching

BB

18

23

23

14

15

21

33

18

HBP
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3-19

ERA

9.100

4.955

105.000

8.750

3.773

.000

4.667

3.706

6.333

5333

WHIP

2650

2.056

27.000

2.500-

1.600

1.000

2.333

1.639

2.095

1.961

172
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Balting Pitching

Pitching Stats

Standard Efficiency

Show stats for:

Qualifying Games v 17

# Roster

20 Adsm Krebs

8 Bragy Biglin

10  Jared Clark

6 Joe Cale

2 Jagh Dentinger

9 Kidron Wechter

25  Nick Ramey

12 Payton Phenicle

24  Trent Craft

Totals

Export Seaser S

GAMECHANGER
Download the App
Create Your Team
Create an Account
How GC Works

Fan Pricing

Fielding

Commaid
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dorce

Quality At-Bat Differential

Batier Results

Filter by date range:

Mar 25 vs St. Joseph Central Catholic

20.0

29.2

0.1

8.0

422

20

6.0

21.0

169.

BF

123

157

13

53

209

40

200

112

1 916

COMPANY
About Us

Carsers

#P

434

541

55

207

689

27

117

695

400

3165

TS
235
310
20
110
495
16
71
422
237

1915

Choal
Runs & Running Game Pitch Breakdown
vy o . May 11 vs Norwalk St. Paul v
B P/IP P/BF <3 <3% LOO 1ST20UT
189 21,700 3.528 60 488 11 3
231 18.236 3446 86 548 20 10
35 165.000 4.231 4 .308 0 0
97 25875 3.906 22 415 3 1
194 16.148 3.297 122 584 26 21
12 13.500 3.000 5 556 1 1
46 19.500 2925 24 600 1 0
273 17.521 3475 103 515 27 13
163 19.048 3.571 56 500 9 9
1250 18.691 3.455 482 526 98 58

{.csv) :{j All stats can be edited from the game. Visit Scheduie to adjust stats for a specific game.

CONNECT
Heip

GC Blog

GC Tech Blog
Made in NYC!

https://gc.com/t/spring-2017/buckeye-central-bucks-varsity-586a6cf0ed4cabal0233c2dbe/stats/pitching/Qualified/expanded

soort with questions,
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3-19

123INN

13

56

FIP

4.631

4.174

68.510

5.563

1.077

4775

3.970

3.327

3.240

3.326

112
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Batting Pitching Fielding Quality At-Bal Differential

Pitching Stats

Standard Efficiency Command Batter Resulis Runs & Running Game Pitch Breakdown

Show stats for: Filter by date range:
Qualifying Games v i Mar 25 vs St. Joseph Central Catholic v to May 11 vs Norwalk St. Paul v
# -;?o;;er - P BF TS S% ’ FPS FPS% FPSO% FPSW% FPSH% BB/INN OBBINN BBS LOBB LOBBS
20 Adam Krebs 20.0 123 235 541 68 553 .559 088 294 900 9 6 4 3
8 Brady Biglin 292 157 310 573 90 573 633 044 278 775 15 7 4 2
10 Jared Clark 0.1 13 20 364 5 385 200 200 400 18.000 0 4 0 0
6 Joe Cole 8.0 53 110 531 23 434 696 087 174 1.125 5 7 1 1
2 Josh Dentinger 422 209 495 718 138 660 616 014 304 188 35 6 2 2
9 Kidron Wecbhter 2.0 9 15 556 4 444 500 .000 250 500 1 0 0 0
25 Nick Ramey 6.0 40 71 607 24 800 .583 042 292 500 3 3 1 1
12 Payton Phenicie 39.2 200 422 607 112 560 705 .054 214 580 25 12 3 3
24 Trent Craft 21.0 12 237 593 67 509 649 063 298 667 10 8 3 2
Totals 1691 916 1915 605 521 569 .631 .048 273 620 103 53 18 14

FPSH%: % o

iy
hi

BBANN: %
OBBINM: 2
na BBS:

FPEWY:

walk

) _—_’g] All stats can be edited from the game, Visit 5 te 10 adjust stats for a specific game.
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Batting

Pitching Stats

Standard

Pitching

Show stats for:

Qualifying Games v {7

20

10

25

12

24

Roster

Adam Krebs

Brady Biglin

Jared Clark

Joe Cole

Josh Dentinger

Kidron Wechter

Nick Ramey

Payton Phenicie

Trent Craft

Totals

Export Seasoi

nttps://gc.com/tspring-2017/buckeye-central-bucks-varsity-586a6cf0edcabta00233c2dbe/stats/pi tching/Qualified/expanded3

Efficiency

20.0

29.2

0.1

8.0

422

20

6.0

39.2

21.0

169.1

Fielding

Filter by date range:

Quality At-Bat Differential

Command

Batter Results

Mar 25 vs St. Joseph Central Catholic

BF

123

157

13

53

209

40

200

112

916

ABA

99

124

40

193

33

172

94

#P SM ’
434 33
541 59
55 3
207 14
689 99
27 1
117 7
695 70
400 37
3165 323

SMO/D

.076

109

055

.068

144

037

.060

101

.092

102

K

21

) ﬁ; All stats can be edited from the game, Visit Sc

Runs & Running Game

v

Pitch Breakdown

o May 11 vs Norwalk St. Paul

KIG K/BF
5.250 122
4.955 134
21.000 .077
5.250 113
8.859 258
3.500 A1
4.667 100
5.824 165
6.000 161
6.325 167

K/BB

833

913

167

667

6.750

1.000

1.333

1435

1.286

1.457

WEAK%

729

657

1.000

743

644

667

742

.768

797

T17

HHB%

271

.343

000

257

.356

333

.258

232

.203

.283

juie to adjust stats for a specific game.

GB%

357

629

667

629

581

667

807

536

418

FLY%

.643

371

333

371

419

.333

.393

464

582

468

GO

36
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8-19

GO/FO

FO

26 .538
23 1.565
0 .000
5 2.200
27 1.667
1 .000
6 833
30 1.500
28 429
146  1.151

BAA

.364

.306

750

275

290

143

333

244

319

.296

HR

12
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Batting Pitching Fielding Quality At-Bat Diffsrential

Fielding Stats

Standard Catching
Show stats for: Filter by date range:

Qualifying Games v (% Mar 25 vs St. Joseph Central Catholic Y to May 11 vs Norwalk St. Paul v

Note: Currently Fielding stats are nat exported to MaxPreps; we hope to include this feature in the future,

# Roster TC A PO E DP TP FPCT
20 Adam Krehs ) 119 13 98 8 3 ] 933
8 Brady Biglin 50 14 31 5 0 0 900
4 Brandon Mann 95 55 30 10 0 0 .895
10 Jareg Clark 1 0 0 1 0 0 000
6 Joe Cole 23 2 16 5 1 0 783
2 Josh Dentinger 84 48 27 9 1 0 893
9 Kidron Wechter 157 10 143 4 0 0 975
21 Kyle Sandersen 22 1 17 4 0 0 818
25 MNick Ramey 30 16 1 3 0 V] 900
12 Payton Phenicie 73 10 55 8 0 0 .890
7 Steven Lepard 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
24 Trent Craft 131 33 77 21 4 0 840
Totals 788 204 506 78 3 0 901

FPCT: F

Export Sea

{uie to adjust stats for a specific game.
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